equivalent to 10% above the Average Closing Price of the Shares traded on the SGX-ST
for the five consecutive market days immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date).

7

	 (d)	 Illustrative Financial Effects

		  For illustrative purposes only, on the basis of the assumptions set out above, and assuming
that the purchases of Shares are financed solely by internal resources, the financial effects of
the purchase of Shares by the Company pursuant to the proposed Renewed Share Purchase
Mandate on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for the financial
year ended 30 June 2016 as if the proposed Renewed Share Purchase Mandate had been
effective on 30 June 2016 would have been as follows:

	 Purchases made out of capital

	 (A) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled, and (B) Purchases made entirely out
of capital and held as treasury shares.

		  Market Purchase	 Off-Market Purchase
				   (B)		  (B)
			   (A)	 Proforma	 (A)	 Proforma
			   Proforma	 After	 Proforma	 After
			   After	 Buyback	 After	 Buyback
		  Audited 	 Buyback	 and held as	 Buyback	 and held as
		  Before	 and 	 Treasury 	 and 	 Treasury
(RM’000)	 Buyback	 Cancelled	 Shares	 Cancelled	 Shares
Company
Shareholders’ Funds	   1,925,148 	   1,353,894	   1,353,894 	   1,326,653	   1,326,653
NTA	   	 1,925,148 	   1,353,894 	   1,353,894 	   1,326,653 	   1,326,653
Current Assets	   	 72,575 	   33,821 	   33,821 	   33,821 	   33,821
Current Liabilities	   76,129 	   608,629	   608,629 	   635,870 	   635,870
Cash and Cash Equivalents	   38,754 	   -   	   -   	   -   	   -
Total Borrowings	   72,240 	   604,740 	   604,740 	   631,981 	   631,981

Number of Shares including
	 Treasury Shares (’000) 	   2,696,473 	   2,432,051 	   2,696,473 	   2,432,051 	   2,696,473
Treasury Shares (’000)	   42,899 	   42,899 	   316,677 	   42,899 	   316,677

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (sen) 	   72.55 	   56.67 	   56.89 	   55.53 	   55.75
Current Ratio (times) 	   0.95 	   0.06 	   0.06 	   0.05 	   0.05
Gearing Ratio (times)	   0.04 	   0.45 	   0.45 	   0.48 	   0.48

Group
Shareholders’ Funds	   602,529	 31,275 	   31,275 	   4,034 	   4,034
NTA	   	 406,654	 (164,600)	   (164,600)	   (191,841)	   (191,841)
Net Profit	   	 273,857 	   273,857 	   273,857 	   273,857 	   273,857
Current Assets	   	 477,384 	   252,670 	   252,670 	   252,670 	   252,670
Current Liabilities	   203,402 	   549,942	   549,942 	   577,183 	   577,183
Cash and Cash Equivalents	   224,714 	   -   	   -   	   -   	   -
Total Borrowings	   74,473 	   421,013 	   421,013 	   448,254 	   448,254

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (sen) 	   15.32	 (6.89)	   (6.92)	   (8.03)	   (8.06)
Basic EPS (sen)	   10.30 	   11.44 	   11.44 	   11.44 	   11.44
ROE (%) 		  45%	 876%	 876%	 6788%	 6788%
Current Ratio (times) 	   2.35 	   0.46 	   0.46 	   0.44 	   0.44
Gearing Ratio (times)	   0.12	 13.46 	   13.46	 111.11	 111.11

8

	 Purchases made out of profits

	 (C) Purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled, and (D) Purchases made entirely out
of profits and held as treasury shares.

		  Market Purchase	 Off-Market Purchase
				   (D)		  (D)
			   (C)	 Proforma	 (C)	 Proforma
			   Proforma	 After	 Proforma	 After
			   After	 Buyback	 After	 Buyback
		  Audited 	 Buyback	 and held as	 Buyback	 and held as
		  Before	 and 	 Treasury 	 and 	 Treasury
(RM’000)	 Buyback	 Cancelled	 Shares	 Cancelled	 Shares
Company
Shareholders’ Funds	   1,925,148 	   1,353,894	   1,353,894 	   1,326,653	   1,326,653
NTA	   	 1,925,148 	   1,353,894 	   1,353,894 	   1,326,653 	   1,326,653
Current Assets	   	 72,575 	   33,821 	   33,821 	   33,821 	   33,821
Current Liabilities	   76,129 	   608,629	   608,629 	   635,870 	   635,870
Cash and Cash Equivalents	   38,754 	   -   	   -   	   -   	   -
Total Borrowings	   72,240 	   604,740 	   604,740 	   631,981 	   631,981

Number of Shares including
	 Treasury Shares (’000) 	   2,696,473 	   2,432,051 	   2,696,473 	   2,432,051 	   2,696,473
Treasury Shares (’000)	   42,899 	   42,899 	   316,677 	   42,899 	   316,677

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (sen) 	   72.55 	   56.67 	   56.89 	   55.53 	   55.75
Current Ratio (times) 	   0.95 	   0.06 	   0.06 	   0.05 	   0.05
Gearing Ratio (times)	   0.04 	   0.45 	   0.45 	   0.48 	   0.48

Group
Shareholders’ Funds	   602,529	 31,275 	   31,275 	   4,034 	   4,034
NTA	   	 406,654	 (164,600)	   (164,600)	   (191,841)	   (191,841)
Net Profit	   	 273,857 	   273,857 	   273,857 	   273,857 	   273,857
Current Assets	   	 477,384 	   252,670 	   252,670 	   252,670 	   252,670
Current Liabilities	   203,402 	   549,942	   549,942 	   577,183 	   577,183
Cash and Cash Equivalents	   224,714 	   -   	   -   	   -   	   -
Total Borrowings	   74,473 	   421,013 	   421,013 	   448,254 	   448,254

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (sen) 	   15.32	 (6.89)	   (6.92)	   (8.03)	   (8.06)
Basic EPS (sen)	   10.30 	   11.44 	   11.44 	   11.44 	   11.44
ROE (%) 		  45%	 876%	 876%	 6788%	 6788%
Current Ratio (times) 	   2.35 	   0.46 	   0.46 	   0.44 	   0.44
Gearing Ratio (times)	   0.12	 13.46 	   13.46	 111.11	 111.11

Notes:

(1)	 NTA per share is calculated by the NTA divided by the number of shares excluding Treasury Shares as at 30 June
2016.

(2)	 Basic EPS is calculated by the profit attributable to shareholders divided by the weighted average number of shares
excluding Treasury Shares.

(3)	 Current ratio is derived based on current assets divided by current liabilities.

9

	 Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are for illustrative purposes
only (based on the aforementioned assumptions). The actual impact will depend on, inter alia,
the number and price of the Shares purchased or acquired (if any). In particular, Shareholders